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You need to arrive 15 minutes before the scheduled START time with all your NECESSARY EQUIPMENT
	Session
	Monday 26 October
	Tuesday 27 October
	Wednesday 28 October
	Thursday 29 October
	Friday 30 October

	



Week 1
	

Starts 8.45 am
	English


 
	2 hrs + 15 mins

 
	Mathematical Methods (P1)

Essential English CIA
I BLOCK
	90 mins +
5 mins


90 mins +
15 mins

	Design
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Ancient History
	2 hrs +
15 mins
	General Mathematics (P2)

Specialist Mathematics (P2)
	90 mins
+ 5 mins

90 mins
+ 5 mins

	
	

Starts 12:30pm
	Business
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Mathematical Methods (P2)
	90 mins +
5 mins
	Visual Art
	2 hrs + 10 mins
	General Mathematics (P1)

Specialist Mathematics (P1)

Essential Maths CIA  - I BLOCK
	90 mins
+ 5 mins

90 mins
+ 5 mins

60 mins +
5 mins
	
12.20pm Start Time
English and Literature Extension

	

2 hrs +
30 mins




	Session
	Monday 2 November
	Tuesday 3 November
	Wednesday 4 November
	Thursday 5 November
	Friday 6 November

	



Week 2
	

Starts 8:45 am
	Biology (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Legal Studies
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Chemistry (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Economics


Health
	2 hrs +
15 mins

2 hrs +
15 mins
	Modern History
	2 hrs +
15 mins

	
	

Starts 12:30pm
	Biology (P2)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Physical Education
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Chemistry (P2)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Accounting


Music
	2 hrs +
15 mins

2 hrs +
20 mins
	Geography
	2 hrs +
15 mins








[image: ][image: ]
	Session
	Monday 9 November
	Tuesday 10 November
	Wednesday 11 November
	Thursday 12 November
	Friday 13 November

	
	
	Physics (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Psychology (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Digital Solutions
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Studies
	2 hrs +
15 mins
	Film, Television and New Media
	2 hrs +
20 mins

	
	
Starts 8.45 am 
	
	
	
	
	Food and Nutrition
	2 hrs + 10 mins
	Study of Religion
	2 hrs +
15 mins
	German
	2 hrs + 5 mins

	Week 3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Chinese Extension French Extension German Extension
	2 hrs +
20 mins
	
	

	
	
Starts 12:30pm
	
Physics (P2)
	
90 mins +
10 mins
	Psychology (P2)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Literature
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Aerospace Systems


Drama
	2 hrs +
10 mins

2 hrs +
20 mins
	Dance


Engineering
	2 hrs +
20 mins

2 hrs +
10 mins




	Session
	Monday 16 November
	Tuesday 17 November
	Wednesday 18 November
	Thursday 19 November
	Friday 20 November

	
	
	Earth & Environmental Science (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Earth & Environmental Science (P2)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	
	
	

	
	Starts 9:00am
	Marine Science (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Marine Science (P2)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	
	
	

	
Week 4
	
	
	
	French
	2 hrs + 5 mins
	
	
	

	
	
	Agricultural Science (P1)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	Agricultural Science (P2)
	90 mins +
10 mins
	
	
	

	
	Starts 12:30pm
	Music Extension
	2 hrs + 20 mins
	Chinese Italian
	2 hrs + 5 mins
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Japanese
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Philosophy & Reason
	2 hrs + 15 mins
	Spanish
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